
2024-2025  Seattle Prep Key Dates 

 

• Wednesday, August 21 — Football Begins  
• Thursday, August 22 — Faculty/Staff Meeting and In-Service Days Begin  
• Monday, August 26 — Junior Orientation Day, Senior Orientation Day, Fall Sports 

Begin  
• Tuesday, August 27 — Freshman Orientation Day 1, Sophomore Orientation Day  
• Wednesday, August 28 — Freshman Orientation Day 2  

• Thursday, August 29 — First Day of Classes (all students)  
• Wednesday, November 27 -Friday, November 29 — Thanksgiving Break (no classes)  
• Monday, December 23 -  Friday, January 3 — Christmas Break (no classes)  
• Monday, February 17 - Tuesday, February 18 — Presidents’ Day Break (no classes)  
• Friday, April 18 -  Friday, April 25 — Easter Break (no classes)  
• Wednesday, June 11 — Last Day of School  

 


